ROWAN
- CoINTY

NOR‘I‘H CAROLINA
Beé anoriginal.

" ROWAN COUNTY CONTRACT MEMORANDUM

" TO: .. Aaron Church, Rowan County Manager

“ FROM: - Micah Ennis, Director
~DEPT:  Social Services
DATE: 12/6/2021

‘S,UBJECT : Thompson Child & Family

'PURPOSE OF CONTRACT: : . S
This is an existing contract and has been pre\nously approved howeuer the contract

maximum is $60,000.00. We have reqmred additional ser\nces from this.venidor to meet the_

needs of children in Foster Care for Rowan County The new maxlmum for the contract will

be $160 000.00.’

' i-coNTRAc'T- chT|F|CAT?|oN1_ o

By subm:ttmg thrs memorandum, lagree that | have. .

‘1. Read and understand the terims of the contract : v
‘2. To'the best o_f my’ knowledge the terms, amount and actrwtres surroundmg
this contract aré compliant with North Carolina General Statutes, the Rowan
County Purchasing Policy and any apphcable regulat:ons. _

3. 1have secured and attached in MUNIS the Certtfrcate of Insurance

e

Signature of Director . DATE




Contract # 22077
(Thompson Child & Family)

Contréct Amendment
Rowan County Department of Social Services

Fiscal Year Begins 7/1/2021 Ends 6/30/2022

Contract #22077
Amendment #1 — Change Order effective 12/1/2021

SECTION | .
Agency: Thompson Child & Family

Program: To provide Family Foster Care, Therégeutic Foster Care and Residential Treatment to Foster Children in the
custody of Rowan County DSS. ’

Effective Period of the Contract: December 1, 2021

This Contract Amendment amends the contract between the Rowan County Department of Social Services (the "County") and
Thompson Child & Family (the "Contractor"). As provided for under the terms of the contract, The County and Contractor
agree to amend the provision(s) indicated in Section il below.

" SECTIONN

Justification/Change to Contract: This is an existing contract, approved by the County, however the initial maximum
-contracted amount was for $60,000.00. An additional $100,000.00 is being added to the confract to ensure the vendor

can be paid for needed and rendered services. The new maximum not to exceed amount will be $160.000.00,

SECTION Il

All other terms and conditions set forth in the original contract shall remain in effect for the duration of the contract. The
contract specified above is amended by this Contract Amendment effective December 1, 2021.

Contractor Coun
‘A\/M/[ 11 Aﬁﬂ/’,{% %

By: _Andrea Smith : By: (N cﬁ.lA Q MRS
Title; _ Chief Administrative Officer Tite: __ T\ W
Date: _11/19/2021 Date: \ \\ et l Y ..?’.l

This agreement has been preaudited in the manner 'required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

Attest:
County: . ' Signature:
Tille: Date:

Contract-Amendment (07/08) Page 1 of 1



Contract # 22077
(Thompson Child & Family)

Confract Amendment
Rowan County Department of Social Services

Fiscal Year Begins 7/1/2021 Ends 6/30/2022

Contract #22077
Amendment #1 — Change Order effective 12/1/2021

SECTION |
Agency: Thompson Child & Family

Program: To provide Family Foster Care, Therapeutic Foster Care and Residential Treatment fo Foster Children in the
custody of Rowan County DSS.

Effective Pericd of the Contract; December 1, 2021

This Contract Amendment amends the contract between the Rowan County Department of Social Services (the "County") and
Thompson Child & Family (the "Contractor”). As provided for under the terms of the contract, The County and Contractor
agree to amend the provision(s) indicated in Section I} below.

SECTION I

Justification/Change to Contract: This is an existing contract, approved by the County, however the initial maximum

contracted amount was for $60.000.00. An additional $100,000.00 js being added to the contract to ensure the vendor

can be pajd for needed and rendered services. The new maximum not to exceed amount will be $160,000.00.

SECTION it

All other terms and conditions set forth in the original contract shall remain in effect for the duration of the contract. The
contract specified above is amended by this Contract Amendment effective Decernber 1, 2021.

Contractor County

’ﬂ\/W/MAm/W;% /4/4—_7___
By: _Andrea Smith By _ [Yicoh Enni
Tite: _Chief Administrative Officer - Tite: __ D e
Date: _11/19/2021 Date: 3 1174 Ll
This agreement has been preaudited in the manner required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.
Attest:
County: | Signature:
Title: Date:

Contract-Amendment (07/08) Page 1 of 1



